\Am;’)

2010-003777

Klamath County, Oregon

S — 0

000
Re: Trust Deed from 81828201000037770050055
Catherine A Schneider _ _OﬂZSLZ()lo 03:40:30 PM Fee: $57.00

to = .
Recon Trust Company  File No. 2009-15924]

ATE L7043
Affidavit of Compliance with Oregon SB 628 (2009)

PAC. Wome Lexoal S_Sf:‘)f’-"‘“'”% v
Flen Coundarauiiye tHoME

Original Loan Amount: $112,238.00

Borrower name(s): Catherine A Schneider LOARS SeviiCimti_Q
Property Address: 10726 Vincent Dr
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Re€! Zooe 2H¥37

The undersigned is an employee of the beneficiary of the trust deed securing the above-referenced loan or of its
authorized agent, at least 18 years of age and competent to testity in a court of law and, having personal
knowledge of the matters set forth below, represents and avers, under the penalty of perjury, that the following
selected paragraph(s) is/are true and correct (select all that apply):

[X] No Request for Meeting or Loan Modification Received. No request for a meeting or loan
modification was received from borrower.

[ ] Meeting Requested But Borrower Unavailable to Schedule Meeting. Borrower requested a meeting
within 30 days of the date the Trustee signed the notice required by Section 20, chapter 19, Oregon
Laws 2008 (“Law”) and sent the required Loan Modification Request Form to beneficiary or its agent.
The beneficiary or beneficiary's authorized agent attempted to contact the borrower by the methods
contemplated by Law within 45 days of receiving the loan modification request. Borrower did not
respond within 7 days of attempted contact. Accordingly, no meeting was required and no meeting
occurred.

[ ] Meeting Occurred. Borrower requested a meeting by telephone or in person within 30 days of the date
the trustee signed the notice required by Law and sent the required Loan Meodification Request Form to
beneficiary or its agent. The beneficiary or beneficiary's authorized agent contacted Borrower by the
methods allowed by law to schedule a meeting. A meeting was scheduled and took place between
borrower and a representative of the beneficiary or beneficiary’s agent -- authorized to modify the loan
or able to obtain authority to modify the loan — prior to the beneficiary determining whether or not to
grant borrower’s request for a loan modification.

[ ] Loan Modification Requested. Borrower Deemed Ineligible. Request Denied. Borrower requested
a loan modification within 30 days of the date the trustee signed the notice required by Law and sent the
Loan Modification Request Form to beneficiary. The loan modification request was evaluated in good
faith within 45 days of receipt. After considering the most current financial information provided by
borrower, the beneficiary or beneficiary’s agent determined that borrower is ineligible for a loan
modification. Within 45 days of the beneficiary’s receipt of borrower’s Loan Modification Request
Form, the beneficiary or beneficiary’s authorized agent notified borrower that borrower is ineligible for

a loan modification,

L] Loan Modification Requested. After Evaluation, Request Denied. Borrower requested a loan
modification within 30 days of the date the trustee signed the notice required by Law and sent the Loan
Modification Request Form to beneficiary or its agent. The loan modification request was evaluated in




[ ]

[ ]

DATED:;

good faith within 45 days of receipt. Within 45 days of the beneficiary’s receipt of borrower’s Loan
Modification Request Form, the beneficiary or beneficiary’s authorized agent notified borrower that
borrower’s request for a loan modification was denied.

Loan Modification Requested. After Evaluation, Request Denied, But Other Loss Mitigation
Opportunities Offered. Borrower requested a loan modification within 30 days of the date the trustee
signed the notice required by Law and sent the Loan Modification Request Form to beneficiary or its
agent. The loan modification request was evaluated in good faith within 45 days of receipt. Within 45
days of the beneficiary’s receipt of borrower’s Loan Modification Request Form, the beneficiary or
beneficiary’s authorized agent notified borrower that borrower’s request for a loan modification was
denied. However, other loss mitigation accommodations were offered to borrower.

Loan Modification Requested. Insufficient Information Provided by Borrower. Request Denied.
Borrower requested a loan modification within 30 days of the date the trustee signed the notice required
by law and sent the Loan Modification Request Form to beneficiary or its agent. The loan modification
request was evaluated in good faith within 45 days of receipt, but borrower, despite one or more
additional requests from beneficiary or its agent, failed to provide sufficient information to enable
beneficiary to determine in good faith whether borrower is eligible for a loan modification.
Accordingly, within 45 days of the beneficiary’s receipt of borrower’s Loan Modification Request
Form, the beneficiary or beneficiary’s authorized agent notified borrower that borrower’s request for a
loan modification was denied.

Other (Specify):

Dav Mo hoarss SElvinC L
T s Con) TRy WIDE vome
LoArs  Seruaine L

21\ WD .
By XD howin

Typed Name: Stacey L Blouin
Title:____Servicing Team Manager

Stateof )

) 88,

County of )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by
as of

Notary signature
My commission expires




ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT - CALIFORNIA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ON _March 18, 2010*****kskskkpsxkdokrirksr++ BEFORE me Janine R. er ht it Hkk
O EZ{\EI: "331\:“.,..‘. LD F A CowhiTiog Wivke W L OME SEvIR +

persona"y appeared Dtﬂgv L Bl n**** ******************************* ek 4k ok ok ******************

herfibei jes), and that by

within_ instrum and acknowledged to me th @they executed the same in his/
hisffier, ' s) on the instrument thg'person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the (s) acted, execuled the instrument,

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be thelpersori(s) whose @%mﬂsubscrnbed to the
paci

|
COMM. $1797201
Notary Public » California

-4 oo b £
:Hf QCO(/ — ,}\/6(] ’:'24,\ (This area for official notary seal)

OPTIONAL

1038

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
B o DAV OF 00Mﬂm@j
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLELS) ._7 (77 /
[0 INDIVIDUAL / na {/d///[f /C Sitee
CORPORATE OFFICER NUMBER 0|= PAGES
PARTNER(S)
O LIMITED or GENERAL 2 "H/ g __ﬂ/
L3 ATTORNEY-IN-FACT DATE OF DOCUMENT

O TRUSTEE(S)
O GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
O OTHER:

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
NAME OF PERSON?S)/OR ENTITY(IES)

All Purpose Acknowledgment - California 03-05




-After recording returu to:

Attn: Foreclosure Department
'RECONTRUST COMPANY, NA.
400 COUNTRYWIDE WAY SV-35
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

_ Referencs is made to that certain Trust Deed made by CATHERINE A SCHNEIDER, as grantors, to
AMERITITLE, as Trustee, in favor of MQB.TGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., asz
Beneficiary, dated 12/12/2006, recorded 12/15/2006, in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, as
Retorder’s fee/file/instrument/mierofilm/reception Number 2006-024837, covering the following described real
propexty situated in said county and state, to wit:

UNIT 10726 (VINCENT DRIVE) TRACT 1365 FALCON HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUMS, STAGE 2,
ACCORDING TO THE OFFIGIAL PLAT THEREOF GN FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK
OF KLAMATH, OREGON.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 10726 VINCENT DR
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603-9584

There is default by the grantor or other person, or by their successor in interest, owing an obligation, the
performance of which is secured by said Trust Deed, or by their successor in interest, with respest to provisions
therein which-authorize sale in the event of default of such provision. The:defanlt for which foreelosure is made is

.grantors” failure to pay when due the following sumg: manthly payments of $837.52 beginning 01/01/2009; plus
late charges of § 33.50 each month beginning 01/01/2009 payment plus prior accrued late: charges of $-100,50;
plus advarces of $0.00; together with title expense, costs, trustee’s foes and atforney’s fees incurred herein by
reason of seid defanlt; and any fyrther swms advanced by the Beneficiary for the protection of the above described
real propesty and its intercst therein, ‘

By reagon of said default, the Béneficiary has declared ali soms owing on the sbligation secured by gaid
Trust Doed imimediately due and payable, said sams being the fallowing, to wit: $109,634.88 with interest thereon
at the rite of 6.25 percent per anmum beginning 12/01/2008 plus lite charges of $ 33.50 cach month beginming
01/01/2009 until paid; plus prior accrued late charges of $-100:50; plus advances of $0.00; together with, title
expense, costs, trustee’s fees and attorney’s fees incurred herein by reason of said defaulf; and any fusther soms
advanced by the Beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest {herein.

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FLECTION TO SELL For Additional Information:
-RE: Trust Deed from Please Contact
CATHERINE A SCHNEIDER, Foreclosure Department
Grantor RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A.
 To RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A.
RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A., 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., CAG-914-01-94
Trustee TS No. 09 -0159241 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063
(800)-281-8219

Notice is hereby given. that the Benoficiary and Trusice, by reason of said default, have clected dnd do
hereby elect to foreclose the Trust Deed by advertiserment and sale pursuaitt to ORS 86.705 to 86785, and to canse
% be sald at public anction to the highest bidder for cash the intercst in the described property which the grantor
had, or had the power to convey, at the tinte: the grantor executed the Trust Deed, together with auy interest the
.grandor or grantor’s successors in interest acquired after the execution of the Trust Deed, to satisfy the obligations
sepuroﬂhyth'onstchdaudthnmmofmesala,imludingthccpmpmsaﬁonsofthaTmsteeasprmddedby
law, and rezisonable fees of Trustee’s attomeys,

Page1 of3 ORNOD.dot (07707




The sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 AM , in acordmce with the standsrd of time extsblished by
ORS 187.110 on Thursday, March 11, 2010, at the following place: inside the 1st floar kibby of the Klamath
County Courthouse, 316 Main Street, in the city of Klamsth Falls, Comnty: of Klamath, State. of Oregon, which is
the hour, date and place last set for the sate.

Notice is fusther given that any person pimed in ORS 86,753 has the right, at any time prior to five days
before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosuie procestling dismissed and the Trust Deed reinstated by
payment to the Beneficiary of the eitire amount then due (otfier than such portion of the principal ds would not
then be due had no defanlt oceurred) and by ciritig every other defanlt complainedd of herein by tendering the
performatice required nnder the obligation or Trust Deed, in addition to paying said sums or tendering the
performance necessary to cure the default, by paying: oIl costs and expenses actmally incurred in enforcing the
obligation and Trust Deed, together with trustee’s and attorney’s fess not exceeding the amounts provided by ORS
86.753.

In constructing this notice, the singulsr includes the phural, the word “gruptor” includes any successor in

interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said
Trust Deed, and the words “Trustec” and "Beneficiary™ include their respective successors in interest, if any,

RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A.

STATE oF__CALIFORNIA ) Heidi Reginos, Team Member

) ss.
COUNTY OF__ D_VENTL_'RA)
ou__0CT & befoee me, B. P, Flores , notary piblic, personally
appeared ____ Haldi Racinos .'personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) te be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subacribed to the within instryment and

acknowledged to me that he/she/they exseuted the same in his/her/their suthorized capaicity(ies), and thatby
bisher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the &itity upon behalf of which the person{s) actad,

WITNESS tuy hand and official seal

Notary Public for GAFORNA™ (SEAL)
My commission expires; (o ~1¥-JOI

THIS IS AN ATTEMFT TO COLLECT A DERT ANI) INFORMATION OETAINED ‘WILL BE USED
FOR THAT PURPOSE. HOWEVER IF YOU HAVE OR ARE IN THE PROCESS OF OBTAINING
DISCHARGE OF THE DEBT FROM A BANKRUPTCY COURT, THIS DOCUMENT 1S NOT AN
Anmm;y TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN RIGHTS. AGAINST THE
PROPERTY.

Commissicn # 1751684
Notary Public - Cafforate

TN ?-v Venturs Gounty k-
l . &cmﬂmmuiam‘ ‘

Prgo2 of 2 ORNOD.doc (57/07)




